H ~RIVE ) X1
Drive belt (short)
i Antriebsriemen (kurz)

PARTS x1
53472
Courroie (court)

! ‘ 6244004
1
[ -
NI (R) X1
0 © 8) i (e) Drive belt (long)

Antriebsriemen (lang)
Cournroie (long)

PARTS x1
50871
1

Full—=7FvF% K1
Obores Des

ares Deck
Platine supérieure 4004018
A7ZFy® X1
Lower deck
Chassisboden
Chaéssis inférieur 4004019

©© ©O© ©

©© ©@ ©

E—L KAV F— X4

Tire Tire insert
Reifen Reifeneinlage
Pneu Inserts de pneu

W
\ y
&
P

"
b &
TR

Roue 9334065

FrFFHIA T X1
Antenna pipe
Antennedraht

Gaine d’antenne 6095003

49175 RCC TRF414M Chassis Kit

|
z



TAMIYA

AFvH— X1 . lepss
PA - I s Sticker NIV~ R
9494048 Bulkhead bag

A/ —H L5

Spur gear bag
Stirnradgetriebe-Beutel

Sachet de pignon intermédiaire

T12TRIC—F47 Xi
112T Spur gear

112Z Stirnradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire
112 dents

50873

128TR/C—F ¥ X1
128T Spur gear

128Z Stirnradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire
128 dents

50873

120TR/S—=F T X1
120T Spur gear

120Z Stirnradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire
120 dents

50873

ME4 =2RF7Yrs7—L(L)
X1 Steering arm {left)
9805770 Schubstangen (links)

MES5 =zF7Uys7—L4(R)
X1 Steering arm (left)
9805770 Schubstangen (links})

Commande de direction (gauche) Commande de direction (gauche)

ME6 Zoyh/uLoAy kL) ME7 Zoyhr/ULoyAy R(R)
X1 Front bulkhead (left) X1 Front bulkhead (right)
3454079 Vorderer Lagerschild (links) 3454080 Vorderer Lagerschild {rechts)

Lagerschild-Beutel
Sachet de cloison

ME2 x1 4304029
E—-%—7L—h
Motor plate
Motor-Platte
Plaquette-moteur

MES3 x1 3454081
UL Ay K (L)
Rear bulkhead (left}

Hinteres Lagerschild {links)

Cloison arriere (gauche)

Cloison avant (gauche)

ME1 x1 3454082
DI Y R(R)
Rear bulkhead (right)

Hinteres Lagerschild (rechts)
Cloison arriere (droite)

Cloison avant (droite)

Y2 IN— R T— 45

Damper stay bag
Dampferstrebe-Beutel

Sachet de support d’amortisseur

MD1 x6 0445749

f'/_h\ | emr e
imJ” = -

\.. _|= Adjuster

N Einstellstiick

Chape a rotule

MD2 x12 50875
sumF v R —
Adjuster

Einstellstick
Chape a rotule

MD3 x2 50473

B—REar -2 TV T (&)

Servo saver spring (gold)
Servo-Saver-Feder (gold)
Ressort de sauve-servo {doré}

MD4 x1 50473

H—iRELIN—ATY T (ER)

Servo saver spring (silver)
Servo-Saver-Feder (silber)

Ressort de sauve-servo (chromé)

MD5 x1 4304023
RIX—=RILT—
Spur holder
Spornhalterung
Support de couronne

MD6 x1 4034010

Voo—I7L—k
o Linkage plate

Verbindungsplatte

Plaquette de liaison

@)

MD7 x1 4034008
Ay T VIR—AF—
Front damper stay
Vordere Dampferstrebe
Support d'amortisseur avant

MD8 x1 4034009
Yy VI—AF—
Rear damper stay

Hintere Dampferstrebe
Support d'amortisseur arriére

"re

49175 RCC TRF414M Chassis Kit




PART

TLB IS I— X1
Urethane bumper
Urethan-StoBfanger
Pare-chocs mousse
50881

RT7Y v TSR

Ball bearing bag
Kugellager-Beutel

Sachet de roulement a billes

150RF U7

MF1 Ball bearing
X8 Kugellager
53008

Roulement a billes

850RF U

Ball bearing
Kugellager
Roulement a billes
BAO~NT Y
LN:LF 3 Ball bearing
Kugellager
9805672 Roulement & billes
BSOS INTF UL
Q{IQF 9 Flanged ball bearing
5700066 Flansch-Kugellager

Roulement a flasque

MF5 x2 50880
F77L—bk

Diff plate
Differentialplatte
Plaquette de diff

FIRATIY
Diff spring
Differentialfeder
Ressort de diff

Y 2,
X1
9805671
OF:H
X1
9805670

620R S ARARTF VYT
Ball thrust bearing
Druckkugellager
Butée a billes

6307 S INRFUVT
Flanged ball bearing
Flansch-Kugellager
Roulement a flasque

& IIN—BRREEE

Damper parts bag
StoBdéampfer Teile-Beutel
Sachet de piéces amortisseur

v I—7- ) X1 53443

Damper oil
Dampfer-Ot
Huile pour amortisseurs
Ly Twia
l}(ﬂ4M1 Urethane bushing
Urethan-Buchse
9805731 Bague polyuréthane
3O U 2 (U )
M S
I -Hing
9940131 Jolnt silicene
8mmO " > &
I:(/I2M3 O-ring
O-Ring
9805749 Joint torique
A1 —Ib
= MM4 i
9’;045491 Olabdichtung

Joint d’étanchéité

FoNR—vyYvy—
Damper cylinder
Dampfer-Zylinder
Corps d'amortisseur

L

MM6 x4 A1 NRTUVY
53440 Coil spring 9805699
Spiralfeder
Ressort hélicoidal
3mmOY > 7 (&)
MM7 ™" 5.fing (black)
X2 0-Ring (schwarz)
9805240

Joint torique (noir)

F7IaA v MNEE

Diff joint bag
Differential-Gelenk Beutel
Sachet d’accouplement de
différentiel

ANR—FPNT
Spur gear hub
Stimradnabe
Moyeu de pignon
intermédiaire

MH2 x1 3455536
wyvy—OvoA
oI T

Center one-way housing

Get des Zentral-Einweg
Logement de roue unidirectionnel
centrale

MH3 x1 aasss37

Ly y—F—Y—HR—-h

Center pulley support

Lager der zentralen Riemenscheibe

MHS5 x1 9805735
F7T3a1 2 MR)
Diff joint (right)
Accouplement de
différentiel (droit)

MH4 x1 9805735
F7vasvkQUL)

Diff joint (left)
Differential-Gelenk (links)
Accouplement de
différentiel (gauche)

Differential-Gelenk (rechts)

MH6 x1 53411
A=l Ay ek 2
NOI2 T (R)

Front one-way housing
(right)

Gehause des Vorderer-
Einweg (rechts)
Logement de roue
unidirectionnel (droite)

Front one-way housing
(left)

Gehéuse des Vorderer-
Einweg (links)

Support de poulie centrale

MH7 x1 53411
ORIV a
NP2 T(L)

Logement de roue
unidirectionnel {gauche)

R— L7 7 RGeS

Ball differential bag
Kugeldifferential Beutel
Sachet de différentiel a billes

O MJ1 Smmiz R —)IL
Il
%10
Kugel
53379 Bille

différentiel

AT —LEE
Stabilizer bag
Stabilisator Beutel
Sachet de stabilisatrice

ML1 x1 osos73s
TAYRRAIESAHF—(V T h-3R)
Front stabilizer (soft-red)

Vorderer Stabilisator (weich-rot)

Barre stab. Avant (Mou-rouge)

ML2 x1 ggos738
ZOYbRIESAY— (2T T L H)
Front stabilizer (medium-yellow)

Vorderer Stabilisator (mittel-gelb)

Barre stab. Avant (moyenne-jaune}

ML3 x1 gaos738
ZAOYRRFZEZAHF—(\—
Front stabilizer (hard-blue}
Vorderer Stabilisator (harte-blau)
Barre stab. Avant (durs-bleu)

*-H)

ML4 x1 9805737
UYRIESAHF—(V T k-5F)
Rear stabilizer (soft-red)

Hinterer Stabilisator (weich-rot)

Barre stabilisatrice arriére (Mou-rouge)

ML5 x1 ogos7a7

UV RGESAYT—(ETF 17 L8
Rear stabilizer (medium-yellow)
Hinterer Stabilisator (mittel-gelb)
Barre stabilisatrice arriére
(moyennerjaune)

ML6 x1 9805737

VY ZRFESAF—(\—FK-%)
Rear stabilizer (hard-blue)
Hinterer Stabilisator {(harte-blau}
Barre stabilisatrice arriére
(durs-bleu)

R—=ILF 7T UR X1 53042
Ball Diff Grease

Fett fir Kugeldifferential
Graisse pour différentiel a biltes

MJ2 x2 9805736
FINIIVITTL—h

Differential housing plate  pp 3 32TR—ILF77—U—
Platte des i J
Differentialgehauses X2 32T Ball differential pulley

Plaquette de carter de

50877 S22 Kugeldifferential-Antriebsrad
Poulie de diff. a billes 32 dts

FPyFozFP—IUA X1
Anti-wear grease
Verschlei mindemdes Fett
Graisse anti-usure 53433

aAZK—Y Iy v 7 b
Universal shaft bag
Gelenkwelle Beutel

Sachet de cardan articulé

3% 2.5mm TR s
m '>\<,|4U 1 Grub screw x4 anaft
9805777 Madenschraube 9805776 Ao
Vis pointeau

SORRINA S —
21‘:.]3 Cross joint
@ Kreuzzapfen

9805775 Joint croisé

MU4 2X9.8mm¥ v 7 k

©

S

| O[T

MU2 RAaA>TvvTh RA—ILF ORI
X4 Swing shaft MU5  Wheel axle
0805774 Querwelle : X4 Rad-Achse
Axe 9805771 Axe de roue
Y70 U
Suspension block bag MK2 x1 3454071

Aufhangungsklotz-Beutel
Sachet de bloc de suspension

MK1 x2 s3308

Quertrager
H—IRXF— Tige de cloison
O Servo stay
Servohalterung MKS3 x1 2454074

Support de servo

I~y RE—L
Bulkhead beam

HRF—-LTOvYIB
Suspension arm block B

Klotz B des Aufhdngungsarms
Bloc de bras de suspension B

o]

MK4 x3 3454073
YRA7—LT7AY7A0)
Suspension arm block A

Klotz A des Aufhéngungsarms
Bloc de bras de suspension A

MK5 x1 3454075
HR7—LT7Ay 7C(+05)
Suspension arm block C

Klotz C des Aufhangungsarms
Bloc de bras de suspension C

49175 RCC TRF414M Chassis Kit




TAMIYA

~_PARTS -

EOR—ILENE
Ball connector bag
Kugelkopf-Beutel

sSmmEO—R—IL¥ oY
Ball-head king pin

FEIMBEDUSBIRA>TVET, FHELTES>TFEL, Sachet de connecteur a rotule MP4 xz  Kugelkopf-Drehzapfen
: Rotule déportée
% Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares. 9805740
* Ersatzschrauben und -muttern liegen bei. - ) Smmk O —7R—JL
% Des vis et des ecrous supplementaires inclus. Les utiliser comme pieces de rechange. MP1 H 2= Ball connector
Suspension ball MP5 Kugelkopf
R — LN S 8mmO Y > & (K) %8 Aufhingungs-Kugel %11 Connecteur a rotule
O-ring {I 8805739 Rotule de suspension 53284
Wheel hub bag MN2 o g?r?g(é:%%)) RAYEIVR
Radnabe-Beutel ;134205 Joint torique 6X6.5mmR—JLF v k MP6 Stabilizer end
Sachet de moyeu de roue (grande) MP2 Ball nut [j@ x4 Stabilisator-Endstilck
X6 Kugelkopfmutter 9805673 Extrémités de barre stabili-
MN1 AN MN3  2%8m+ 7k 9805768 Ecrou & rotule satrice
x4 Wheel hub — x4 Shaft
8404205 Radnabe 404205 Achse SmmE A —MR—JLFw b MP7 RFZER—IL
Moyeu de roue Axe MP3 " Bail connector nut x5 | Stabilizer ball
X9 Kugellkopf-Mutter Stabilisator-Kugel
9805769  Ecrou-connecteur a rotule Rotule de stabilisateur
v 7 NSRS
Shaft bag L N gy
Achse-Beutel MS4 x4 3X51.3m>+ 7 k b AL 26X 10m ¥ v TR Y 21—
Sachet d’axe 9805741 Shaft Screw bag A Cap screw
Achse Schraubenbeutel A MA4 x3 Zylinderkopfschraube
Axe Sachet de vis A Vis 4 téte cylindrique
- f i
0100000 11 0 1  —i i
) R MS5 x2  3x30m¥+ 7 k MAS x1 2X25m¥F v 7RI 21—
MS1 x7 8X38BmMy—2/Xv 7Y ¥ 7  ogoses2 Shaft 9805669 Cap screw
9805760 Turn-buckle shaft Achse Zylinderkopfschraube
Spann-Ag:hse ) i Axe Vis a téte cylindrique
Biellette & pas inversés MA1 x2 3X20mSARE X
(I AL Soew 2xeg vy 727y 2
N Schraube ap screw
TS s MS6 x2  3x25.3m v 7 b Vis MA6 x4 Zylinderkopfschraube
MS2 xp 3X18BmI—2/¢y L2 v Tk ggoseas Shaft 53411 Vis a téte cylindrique
Turn-buckle shaft Achse e »
9805761 3X12mmARERLE R
Spann-Achse Axe AImmT w2 —
Biellette a pas inversés Screw MA7 Wash
MA2 x4 Schraube X2 asher
Vis Beilagscheibe
110 I 1 seosTe 5000 Fondelle
MS3 x4 Ezxbtrowk MS7 x2 ARTZYVIRRK 3X8mm AN R .
9805504 Piston rod 980?744 Steering post Screw MAS 2mmE ) _/9'
Kolbenstange Lagerzapfen der Lenkung MA3 x13 Schraube @ xX16 E-Ring
Axe de piston Colonnettes de direction 9805765 50588 Circlip
N —tyEE * ]
AN—Y —ER € AXFHEB 26X10m% v EV T ER
Spacer bag Screw bag B Tapping screw
Distanzring-Beutel Schraubenbeutel B MB4 x1 Schneidschraube
Sachet d'entretoise Sachet de vis B 50575 Vis taraudeuse
MR 3X0.7mZAN—t— MR4 5x2’““‘§"‘°‘*’°‘ 3x12m% v BV TE R IX16mmA A M E R
@ H %11 Spacer Xx10 D?setlgﬁ;n’ng Tapping screw Screw
Distanzring 9805648 . MB1 x1 Schneidschraube Schraube
9605645 Entretoise Entretoise 9805629 Vis taraudeuse mﬁsx 6 Vis
MR2 7X%3mA~N—4— MRs Z7¥¥/8178 3xX10m¥ v EVIER 3X8mnAAAME 2
x10 Spacer X2 Flanged tube (short) Tapping screw Screw
Distanzring onosess  [<ragenrohr (kurz) MB2 x5 Schneidschraube MB6 x28 Schraube
9805651 Entretoise Tube a flasque (cour) 50577 Vis taraudeuse 9805767 Vis
7X2mmANR—Y — 3mmill "7 v 24 — 3X10mmIl% v > J'E R mq]mymmu_mw 3X12mRkO—E X
')\(’I 1'23 Spacer MR6 Washer m Tapping screw Screw
762 Distanzring X4 Beilagscheibe MB3 x14 Schneidschraube MB7 x4 Schraube
9805 Entretoise 9805705  Rondelle Vis taraudeuse 9805684 Vis
50578
b § SE 5 FIOYZANR—Y — B R L
. D W, W,
Piston bag MQ3 Damper spacer Screw bag C 2l 25 b
% . . Lock nut
Kolben-Beutel x4 Dampf_er-DgstanZ!’mg Schraubenbeutel C Sicherungsmutter
Sachet de piston 9949181 Enretoise d'amortisseur Sachet de vis C Ecrou nylstop
5 Friar—Tva . . s
MQ1 EAR> MQ4  Tension pulley bushing 3X10mm7< AL E R am7S>»¥OyoFy b
O X 4 Piston X1 Lagerbuchse fir Screw Flange lock nut
O T 9 ggoseas Kolben 3455308  Riemenspannrolle MC1 x17 Schraube Sicherungsmutter
Bague de poulie de tension 0805763 Vis Ecrou nylstop a flasque
Oy RAIR Ry 7€V () 3m S . s
4 m-r TR 6mmR v T
MQ2  Rod guds. [%sm bi (e mcz MIEEY PO
angenfiihrung Federstift (mittel) x7 Madenschraube MC5 Federstift
: H X : P - x10 rst
7795003  Guide d’axe gl\go%?s 4 Epingle métallique (milieu) 50576 Vis pointeau 9805702 Epingle métallique
ol 721 TEE
Pinion gear bag I ] ] ] I To;r bagnn I

Motorritzel-Beutel

Saxhet de pignon moteur 9805652 Center shaft
Zentralwelle
Axe central
15T7—U—
'}("'2G5 Pulley
Bty Ry — Rolle
MG1 Lock nut holder PROSTH Poulie
%1 Sicherungsmuttern-Halter
50877 pMaintien d'écrou & flasques
MG6 x1 3515088
One-way spacer 40T Pinion gear
) Einweg- Distanzstiick 40Z Motorritzel
2800032 Entretoise a sens unique Pignon moteur 40 dents
p MG3 x2 53451 MG7 x1 3455497
Py S BN FrTrFRA L
l One-way joint Antenna post
Einweg- Halter ] Antennenstange
A Joint & sens unique Mat d'antenne

MG4 x1 t¥&—3+ 7k

Werkzeug-Beutel
Sachet d’outillage

WET—7 %1 50171
Double-sided tape
Doppelklebeband
Adhésif double face

e}

MT1 x1 7¥5F%v v 7

Antenna cap
Antennenkappe
Capuchon d'antenne
+FLrF X1
FAAVIKVE X3 Box wrench

Nylon band
Nylonband
Collier nylon 50595

L — —
AL > F (1.5mm) X1 50038
Hex wrench (1.5mm)
Imbusschiissel (1.5mm)

Cié Allen (1.5mm)

RAELYF (2mm) X1
Hex wrench (2mm)
Imbusschliissel {(2mm)
Clé Allen (2mm)

Steckschlissel
Cléatube 50038

NI )

27

49175 RCC TRF414M Chassis Kit



=9

=

s

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement paris, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen
Sie bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der Lager-
haltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vor-
behalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste & votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

28

49175 RCC TRF414M Chassis Kit

PARTS CODE 4304023  Spur Gear Holder (MD5) 9805491 *1 Oil Seal (MM4 x2)
4004019  Lower Deck 4034010 Linkage Plate (MD6) 53440 *1 On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set (MM6 x2...etc.}
4004018  Upper Deck 4034008  Front Damper Stay (MD7) 9805240  3mm O-ring (Black) (MM7 x7...etc.}
0449053 A Parts (A1-A6) 4034009 Rear Damper Stay (MD8) 9404205 Wheel Hub Bag {(MN1-MN3, 4 pcs. each)
50867 TA04 C Parts (Front Upright) (C1 & C2) 3454082  Rear Bulkhead R (ME1) 9805739  Suspension Ball (MP1 x10)
53427 TAQ4 Hard Suspension Arm (D1 & D2) 4304029  Motor Plate (ME2) 9805768  6x6.5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (MP2 x10)
53472 TA04 Toe-in Rear Uprights (E1 & E2) 3454081  Rear Bulkhead L (ME3) 9805769  5mm Aluminum Ball Connector Nut (MP3 x10}
53458 TAQ4 Racing Hub Carrier Set (F1 & F2...etc.) 9805770  Steering Arm L & R (ME4 & ME5) 9805740 5mm Ball-Head King Pin (MP4 x2)
0004155  F Parts (F1 & F2) 3454079  Front Bulkhead L {(ME6) 53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (MP5 x10)
50871 TA04 PRO J Parts (Battery Holder) (J1-J4) 3454080  Front Bulkhead R (ME7) 9805673  Stabilizer End (MP6 x4}
50874 TAO04 M Parts (Bumper) (M1-M8) 53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MF1 x4} 9805638 *1 Piston (MQ1 x2)
50473 Hi-Torque Servo Saver Set 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MF2 x4) 7795003  Fluorine Resin Piston Set (MQ2 x4...etc.)
Q Parts {Q1-Q6) %1 Servo Saver Spring {Gold) (MD3) x2 9805672 840 Ball Bearing (MF3 x2) 3455398  Tension Pulley Bushing (MQ4 x1)
Servo Saver Spring (Silver) (MD4) x1 5700066 850 Flanged Ball Bearing (MF4 x1) 9805615  Snap Pin (Medium) (MQ5 x5)
53334 *1 Low Friction Damper V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.) 50880 TAO4 Diff. Plate Set (MF5 x2) 9805645  3x0.7mm Spacer (MR1 x10)
50873 TA04 Spur Gear Set (04 Module) 9805671  Diff. Spring (MF6 x2) 9805651  7x3mm Spacer (MR2 x10)
112T Spur Gear x1  120T Spur Gear x1 9805670 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MF7 x2) 9805762  7x2mm Spacer (MR3 x10)
128T Spur Gear x1 9805646 630 Flanged Ball Bearing (MF8 x2} 9805648  5x2mm Spacer (MR4 x10)
50881 TA04 Urethane Bumper 50877 *1 TAO4 Ball Diff. Pulley (MG1 & MJ3) 9805653  Flanged Tube S (MR5 x2...etc.)
6244005  Front Drive Belt {Long) 2300032 One-Way Spacer (MG2) 9805705 3mm Washer (MR6 x6)
6244004  Rear Drive Belt (Short) 53451 TAO04 Front One-Way Joint Set (MG3 x2) 9805760  3x38mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MS1 x2)
9334065 Wheels {4 pcs.) 9805652  Center Shaft (MG4...etc.) 9805761  3x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MS2 x2)
9805764  3x20mm Screw (MA1 x10) 9805748 15T Pulley (MG5 x2) 9805504 *1 Piston Rod (MS3 x2)
9805778  3x12mm Screw (MA2 x10) 3515038 40T Pinion Gear (MG6} 9805741 *1 3x51.3mm Shaft (MS4 x4)
9805765  3x8mm Screw (MA3 x10} 3455437  Antenna Post (MG7) 9805682  3x30mm Shaft (MS5 x2)
9805669  2x25mm Cap Screw (MA5 x2) 3459064  Spur Gear Hub (MH1) 9805683  3x25.3mm Shaft (MS6 x2)
50586 3mm Washer (MA7 x15) 3455536  Center One-Way Housing (MH2) 9805744  Steering Post (MS7 x2)
50588 2mm E-ring (MA8 x15) 3455537  Center Pulley Support (MH3) 9805777  3x2.5mm Grub Screw (MU1 x10)
9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x4) 9805735  Diff. Joint L & R (MH4 & MH5}) 9805774 *1 Swing Shaft (MU2 x2)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x10) 53411 TA04 Front One-Way Unit (MH6, MH7, MJ3...etc.) 9805775  Cross Joint (MU3 x4)
50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB3 x10) 53379 3mm Lightweight Diff. Ball Set (MJ1 x20) 9805776  2x9.8mm Shaft (MU4 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x5) 9805736  Diff. Housing Plate (MJ2 x2) 9805771 *1 Wheel Axle (MU5 x2)
9805766  3x16mm Countersunk Screw (MBS x10) 53308 Aluminum Servo Stay (MK1 x2...etc.) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
9805767  3x8mm Countersunk Screw (MB6 x10) 3454071  Bulkhead Beam (MK2) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.}
9805684 *1 3x12mm Screw (MB7 x2) 3454074  Suspension Arm Block B (MK3) 53042 Ball Diff. Grease
9805763  3x10mm Screw (MC1 x10) 3454073 *2 Suspension Arm Block A (MK4 x1) 53439 Anti-Wear Grease
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MC2 x10) 3454075  Suspension Arm Block G (MK5) 6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (White)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench "1.5mm", MC2 x4) 9805738  Front Stabilizer Set (ML1-ML3, 1 pc. each) 9494048  Sticker
9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC4 x4) 9805737  Rear Stabilizer Set (ML4-ML8, 1 pc. each) 1054206 Instructions
9805702  6mm Snap Pin (MC5 x10) 9805731  Urethane Bushing (MM1 x4)
0445749  6mm Adjuster (MD1 x4) 9949131  Fiuorine Resin Spacer Set (MM2 & MQ3, 4 pcs. each) * Requires 2 sets for one car.
50875 5mm Adjuster (MD2 x8) 9805749  8mm O-ring (MM3 x2) *2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

B T e e — e —— e ——— — — ——— e — e —— ——
KEPRFERICIEZOH—RDPRETI, YPRIEIAH-tyMYTh, 3747h, N~K §1%)-600FF 9805737 V/R— X 2eenreacssensssess-q00H- 160 OP.334
AERERIDHEHLIDESR, (X, BIE ZAFETY R (4fF) ceecreecre «ve+++350M 9805673 112T-120T-128TR/X—F ¥+ SP873
£2 EEBEEIOH—KRIERBALTTEW, ER > (2ff)nerereeccecnee +++250F 9805638 T L H I IR e enenesne 250/ 200 SP.881

=28 = N S 07 REERER LN -++150F 8805504 +FLUF, AAELYTF(1.5m), JmfE4Yx4-2009- 120  SP.38
— FAID—IL(2fE) - *170M 9805491 WIEME T —F v veeeeereeer--300/-120@ SP1T1
— oLy T v a(4E) - +200M 9805731 2.6x10mm% v >/ XA x5--+100"+ 80M SPR575
——] RFFPIV T T —LLRem +2,400/H 9805770 3mm-f BRI X10errreeeceees+:200 B0 SP576
== RFTFIITRAS ()0 --250F 9805744 IX10mm% v > EZX%x10----100@+ 80 SP577
CHASSIS KIT 8507 S IRFUVI(11E) . +++400/M1 5700066 3x10mmI % v E> X x10°+100F+ 80H SP.578
BAONR T U (2fF) v er oot +-~800H 9805672 3mm'7‘/J‘\"—X15""""""100H 80F SP.586
EFBHRCAWDL—Y 0 h— 6307 S YNRT YY) +++700 9805646 2mmEL) 2 X 15000+ . +«100M- 80 SP.588
N & " 620RZARANRF YT (2f@)+ee-++-700H 9805670 FAAVIXY R %10 ++150- 80 SP.595
TRF414AM 9= F YN 2o X< (10 ----+-300/ 9805651 Bmy S RS — X Geneeen .+-+200/« 90F3 SP875
o . . - . = 7x2m7 JL = RAAR—H—(10f@) +++++++300F1 9805762 RTR-NTFI77-Y— Oy7+y MEY—+400H- 90M SP.877
gﬂﬂq€§< LITA—D\ Lbl./ruﬁ‘;\ -Fo)zT /73 5x2mm1/\°_ﬂ-_(10@)-..---- ...290H 9805648 ?77’b_l\x2-.-...-.....-.250H- SOH SPBBO
—HEShEARTT—Y—E 3% 0.7MmA R —t —(10f@) +++=+<++++280/) 9805645 11505 /X— Y —JLARP U ¥ x4+1,200/- 1208  OP8
RAEURIET E;iil’\f;ﬁ:b‘i?e 3x38mm¥y — >INy 7w 7 I (24) -280M 9805760 8505 /X\—Y—ILRF YUY %x4:1,600H°120M OP30
LUHHRYT—Y—ERICEE 3x18mm% —> /Sy 7 L2+ 7 b (2%) - 280F 9805761 R—JLF T U Reeeeraeesesesid00H- 160 OP42
TEXTBEFEF. DOH—K 3%51.3mm 7 7 I (42) e e eeveeener 2280/ 9805741 5mm7 )L = EA—K—JLx10----600H- 90 OP.284
DRHEREZOTHIHEEE 3x30mm ¥ 7 (2F) e oo +++180F 9805682 —RRAF—X20r0> ++650M+ 120 OPR308
REFB R, ERIHEN00 3%25.3mm ¥ 7 b (27) -+ +++++180F3 9805683 3> 7 7R—JL X 20+ +++ -2+ +600F+ 90F OP379
AT IRIEE) & —&Eilck s 3 X 20mm7< A M E R (102K) «» ++++240 9805764 zOvhk9rox1=v k--3,800M-240M OPR411
URARTEN, B, SESIT 3x12m7 AR E R (10%) - +e+++230H 9805778 FYFILFTY ) Rereeeecersa500M 120 OP439
E5 =V H— RPBEESES & 3X10mm7AME R (107) - +e++=230M 9805763 IR TY T () x2+++++1,000H 200 OP.440
#UFH\RT—T—“H&@' < 3x8mmARAIE R (107) +++ +++++230F 9805765 o2y AYaAa b X200 -600M- 120 OP.451
/e ° 3x16mn7AAME X (10=) - - +++++240 9805766 Ow RHA K X4eeecesessesa 5500 90 AO.5003
LI eesessonsscnscancnns ++++6,800/ 4004019 3x8mm7RAME Z (104) +«» <230 9805767 FIOYAR=Y—, 3m0Y ¥ (¥ 1v)%4@+300« 90FT AO.5006
Ty IR—Fy Feeen cessesseaa1,700R0 4004018 ax12my v VI ER(47) . *170/3 9805629
AJE— Y aceressessasersoncssas +«500d 0449053 3x12mmkA—E R (2K) eeeeseee----<150 9805684 GERHZDWTY) ENHARTI N TVSEMIE, ERH
F/R— Y eereasnsnns sesssecese:650 0004155 2x25mm¥F vy SR 12— (27)++++2001 9805669 Bz BETY, BRE2ENEEZDES. &AWV
IOV RN E) ceneeensned50 6244005 6x6.5mmAR—JLFy  (10f@) +»++----+400F3 9B05768 EHAEIN LI TESTT, BROSEHH 5,000M%E
UL ) e tessseesse350fd 6244004 smmbO—mR—JLF > (2f@)+-+++-200” 9805740 M2 388, BRRY—-—EREGDET,
A=) (@) cooeeroieeeeeeeee s 800F 9334085 SmEECLE 5 b (10) .....4°°H 9B0STEY  (mEmEO AR B ORERICHZBELL
TRV UL AY R (L) o000 ++2,000/8 3454079 6mmF & v 2 5 — (418) 220M 0445749 el f 2 =
N . 0~ reecasese e AEDBEMICIDAH— RESECITEMES, A7—Il,
SOV RIULDAY K (R)+reeeero+2,000/3 3454080 8mmO Y > & (2f&) 160 9805749 o el gl J -
N I~ N AL, BRGE. WEERT AT SV, RIAANERA
YA I Ay R(L)erere- «+3,500/9 3454081 3mmO Y v & (B 7{@) 120F 9805240 B AEEESLEBEE Wl E, ONEES 00810
UL o Ay K (R) +++3,500M 3454082 Am7 S YAV I F Y h(4E) e 180/ 9805557 9 'I‘-'I 18 E?J ’5%%_ ) 9‘_;1”’2‘331%7\3}?[:3\,\ -
JOY R VIR—RTF— .+800 4034008 SmmIl7 v 3 — (6{@) -« +300M 9805705 B ~ IOA = o °
DS IR—RT— 900/ 4034009 g x g-gmm'f f’;i g SE; : 'gggg 3282332 (BEVWaDEES) #m 054-283-0003
Y= FL—h-- +420F1 4034010 *9.8mm= ¥ . e =03- - =
Jo A~y KD anessseerssnnnnn"500M] 3454071 BIMR S 7> (10H) ++++++evv+++++250F1 9805702 iﬁﬁiﬁﬁm i’io(?f 2:;?09?: %7?%?'230%2?3)
BRF—LTOvIAAE) - <6000 3454073 RF Y FEY (FRSE) - reree2220M 9805615 M i '
YRAP—LT Oy TBereesees +++600M 3454074 TV YIRATS(2fF) e veveeerree--300/ 9805653 For Japanese use only ! ITEM 49175
HZF—I T O ICreereees +++6000 3454075 Fryar—ryva(1fF)erec---200 3455398 ——
H R )L (10fF) ceoevereees ++«600M 9805739 FrFrRRAN (@) e +e+++290M 3455437 =340 | H || ’AI_” || “ |
A0TE = A w47+ . «++420F 3515038 FrTFI 7 (30cme ) rererere-+2709 6095003
F—H—FL—h 1,000 4304029 _;(';—yjj_............... ...... 5500 9494048
2IC—RIL T —» .380M 4304023 SHAEMR e s rrrrrerensaonne severenee420 1054208
B ey O b ERPEHD IS DRCR AT K—
UG —F— ) —H e e --600F 3455537 ENTWET, 3’§E< DOFEREIETE, Eh@FYEHhRS
BYF— T YT A NG T Yoo 1,350F 3455536 X 0 CATHELRDTEL, |
15T S — U — (2fF) cevrvvers <++400f3 0805748 FoR—VY S —EREBROEHNMFITEREBLTE | ( ] -
FORTUY () ceeveree .-+250/0 9805671 Dit"/:.\:zo X, Z#4A4¥. E—IRAvF—FBaD |
FINDIY T TL— h (2fF) -+~ +350/] 9805736 TEOBFELTHED X Ao ) E#
?7:/"34’\/'\'_.':‘-....---..- . SGOH 9805735 C}{_.\y.---.--.....-.--..--..300H.160H SP867
DDA RAR—H—eeeears +++170M 2300032 ++1,100M+ 200 OP427
RA—ILF 2RI (2E) -~ +600/3 9805771 E/C—Weeeeeeracncncenianeesssg50/3- 160 OP472 Yy =
RAV TS 0T N (2F) B00M 0005yvs  Fil-v, SRIVH-f. WASS17hE)-1900F- 200 OPdsg A7 VMR TEACEELLZEETEDET.
JEURRIA T —(4fE) - seretsss300] QBOST7E /X Wesesessseessieensesess 600F3240M] SPB71 IYA_
Hiq =7, 80UV (X), 2x8mY ¢ 7 b (848} 1,500 9404205 [ VACAARREEREEEE seseeserees-500F3- 200 SP.874 BAoi 23y
70U bAFEFAH=ty MYTh, 3F¢7A A-F £1%)-600F) 9805738 QR =Y, Y= N~2T )0 I& 8- 700M- 160 SP473 0301 ﬁﬂl?ﬁgﬂiﬁa ; =422-8610




